Up to 4:00 p.m. on Monday, 29 October 2012 (Hong Kong time), being the Latest Acceptance
Time, the Administrators had received acceptances in respect of a total of 493,666,000 Shares
under the Repurchase Offer, representing a level of acceptance of approximately 98.73%
for the Repurchase Offer and approximately 24.68% of the total issued share capital of the
Company as at the date of the commencement of the Offer Period (i.e. 24 September 2012)
among which acceptances in respect of a total of 17,000 Shares under the Repurchase Offer
which are not in all respects in order and/or are subject to verification.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below shows the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before
commencement of the Repurchase Offer, and (ii) immediately after completion of the
Repurchase Offer and the cancellation of all the Shares accepted under the Repurchase Offer:

Immediately before
commencement of

the Repurchase Offer

Immediately after completion
of the Repurchase Offer
and the cancellation of

the Shares accepted
under the Repurchase Offer

Number of
Shares

Approximate
shareholding

in the
Company

Number of
Shares

Approximate
shareholding

in the
Company

Qualifying Shareholders 500,000,000 25% 6,334,000 0.42%

Excluded Shareholders 1,500,000,000 75% 1,500,000,000 99.58%
Head Pearl 857,748,000 42.89% 857,748,000 56.94%
More Will 326,976,000 16.35% 326,976,000 21.71%
Joyous King 161,460,000 8.07% 161,460,000 10.72%
Speedy Grand 70,044,000 3.50% 70,044,000 4.65%
Sunny Beauty 52,572,000 2.63% 52,572,000 3.49%
Forever Art 31,200,000 1.56% 31,200,000 2.07%

Total 2,000,000,000 100% 1,506,334,000 100%

– 3 –

Immediately after completion of the Repurchase Offer, while the number of Shares held by
the Excluded Shareholders remains unchanged, the percentage level of their interest in the
Company’s issued share capital will increase from 75% as at the commencement of the Offer
Period to approximately 99.58%, based on the Company’s issued share capital following the
cancellation of all the Shares accepted under the Repurchase Offer.

SETTLEMENT

A cheque for the remittance of such amount as is due to each Registered Qualifying
Shareholder who duly accepted the Repurchase Offer (subject to deduction of the seller’s ad